
Fox Springs Farm 
October Hunter Derby Training Dayz 

October 19-20 2024 

$1000 in Prize Money 

Registration Form (one entry form per horse/rider combination) 

Return entries to Jan Miller at vdrcshow@vernonridingclub.com 

E-Transfer to info@vernonridingclub.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Cardholders Name: 
 

Credit Card Number: 

 
Cardholders Signature (Required): 

 
Expiry Date (mm/YY): CSV: 

Name of Horse/Pony:  

      

       

       

      

Name of Trainer/ Coach:  

HCBC #:  VDRC Member? Yes  

  

       

   

  

mailto:vdrcshow@vernonridingclub.com
mailto:info@vernonridingclub.com


Saturday - Hunter Derby schooling  
 

Circle Height(s): X-Pole 2'0   2'3  2'6" 
  

                                             2'9"   3'0”   3'3" 3'6" 
 
 

Sunday - Fox Spring Hunter Derby Training Event: 2'3 - 3'6" 
 

Circle Height(s): 2 '3  2'6"      2'9"   3'0”   3'3"   3'6" 
 

Sunday - Fox Spring Hunter Derby Training Event: X-Pole - 2'0"  
 

Circle Height(s):  X-Pole     2’0” 
 
 
Box Stall/Covered Pen Friday-Sat night 
 
 
 

Haul in Saturday 
 
 
Haul in Sunday 

 

Office Fee (mandatory) 
 

 
+ GST 5% 

Members 

 

 

$40 
 
 
 

 
$50 

 
$35 

 

 
$100 

 
$10 

 
$10 
 

 
$20 

Non- 

Members 

 

$40 
 
 
 

 
$50 

 
$35 

 

 
$120 

 
$10 

 
$10 
 

 
$20 

Number of 

Rounds 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

N/A 

 

N/A 

 

N/A 

 

 

N/A 

 

 

 

FINAL 

TOTAL 

Total 
     

     

     

     

     

 

  
N/A 

 

 

E-Transfer to info@vernonridingclub.com or pay by credit card     

Rules 

 

1. Each horse rider combination can enter as many rounds at any height but must declare what height they will be 

competing at for prize money prior to 5pm Saturday with the show office. 

2. Only the first round at the declared competition height will count towards prize $ and placings but all rounds 

completed will be judged with feed back. 

3. Prize money for 2'3" - 3'6" will be awarded for each height as follows, 1st = $100, 2nd = $50 and 3rd = $25. Prize 

money for cross poles and 2'0" will be awarded as follows, 1st = $50, 2nd = $35 and 3rd = $15. Heights may be 

combined at show managements discretion. 

4. X-Poles - 2'3' No oxers. 

5. A $100 stabling deposit will be taken via credit card or e-transfer upon the entry closing date of Monday October 

14th. 

6. Any cancellations received before the closing date of October 14, 2024 will have a full refund. Cancellations received 

after the closing date will forfeit their entries except where a certificate of disability from a qualified veterinarian or 

physician is presented to the office before the start of classes. A fee of $25 or 15% of the entry (whichever is greater) 

will be charged on all cancellations. Stabling will not be refunded. Horses can be substituted in the office at no fee 

before the start of classes. 

7. A $50 stall clean out deposit is required for each stall or paddock and will be charged to the account. The deposit 

will be refunded at the conclusion of the show once the stall is stripped and reported to the office. All deposits left 

at the conclusion of the show will be considered donations to VDRC. 

8. All horses must show proof of current vaccination at entry and can be emailed to 

vdrcshow@vernonridingclub.com.com. 

9. All Riders must have a VDRC signed and dated liability waiver as well as a current a HCBC membership. 

10. Show attire is mandatory on Sunday at the Fox Springs Farm Hunter Derby Event. 
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